PAGE 1 OF 4
SS-208 R7
AHA 4/15/14
Chip Networks Resistors
Type CN_A
1. Features
■ Manufactured to type RK73 standards
■ Less board space than individual chips

CN___A Convex/Scalloped Corner
CN___A
3. Type Designation
The type designation shall be the following form:
CN
Type Nominal
Resistance
A 101
Tolerance
J
Terminal
Convex
Packaging
TD
2 significant figures
+ 1 multiplier for
±2% & ±5%
3 significant figures
+ 1 multiplier for
±1%
TE: 7" embossed plastic
TD: 7" paper tape
TED: 10" embpssed
plastic
TDD: 10" paper tape
F: ±1%
J: ±5%
T
Termination
Material
T: Sn
(Other termination
styles maybe

10. Reel Marking
The reel must be marked as follows:
(1) Type designation
(2) Nominal inductance
(3) Quantity
(4) Production lot number
(5) Manufacturer’s name
(6) Customer’s code number
(7) Order number
9. Packaging Specifications
9.1 Paper Tape Dimensions
TD 5000 3.5±0.1 2.0±0.1 8.0±0.2 4.0±0.1
0.75+0.2/-0/
178
1J4A 3.20 1.6 0.6/0.5
0.6+0.2/-0
TDD 10000 1.9±0.1 1.1±0.1 8.0±0.2 4.0±0.1
0.75+0.2/-0/
255CN_A 0.6+0.2/-0
2B4 5.08 3.2 0.6
TE 4000 5.4±0.2 3.4±0.2 12.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 1±0.15 178
TED 10000 5.4±0.2 3.4±0.2 12.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 1±0.15 255
Type
Component Size (mm)
L W T
Quantity/
Reel
(Pieces)
Taping (mm)
Reel
SizeA B W P1 T1
Carrier
Tape
(Notes) Reel holes, shapes and design are examples(Notes) Dotted lines are applicable to only “TP” and “TB.”
ø
a
ø13
øde
Central hole
(mm)Reel
T1
(TP)
P1
B
A
1.5 +0.1
-0
P1 2.0 4.0±0.1 Direction of feed
1
.7
5
±0
.1
W
T1 T1
Carrier Tape
Type ød (mm) e (mm)
All 21 2
41~52 January 2006 ~ December 2006
53~64 January 2007 ~ December 2007
Tape material Tape width Quantity/Reel (pcs.)
Paper .315 in. (8 mm) 5,000
8. Taping
Tape material and
quantity/reel